
Cornell (0-8) -vs- Fordham (3-8)
3/7/2026 at Bronx, N.Y. (Houlihan Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: ELSON, Beau (2-1)
Loss: Carson Mayfield (0-3)
Save: CAWLEY, Declan (1)
HBP: Carson Mayfield, ELSON, Beau
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Scott Davis First: Tony Gisondi Third Base: Alan Gorewitz 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:34   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Cornell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 8 0
Fordham 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 X 7 9 0

Cornell 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Owen Carlson 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
TJ Swidorski 1b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Mason Barela c 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Caden Wildman cf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jake Hower rf 3 0 2 0 0 1 3
Troy Ashkinos dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kevin Hager ss 3 1 2 0 1 1 0
Luke Johnson 3b 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
Tyler Beaulieu lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Carson Mayfield p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ross Yoshida p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Keller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 2 8 1 2 5 7

2B: Luke Johnson (1)
SB: Jake Hower (1)
CS: Jake Hower (1)
HBP: Jake Hower (1)
PO: Jake Hower (1)

Fordham 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
LITTLE, Ernie dh 5 0 0 0 0 2 3
DEAN, Mason lf 4 0 0 0 1 1 1
KIRK, Taylor 2b 4 2 2 0 0 1 0
GRABAU, Anthony ss 2 2 1 0 1 1 0
McANDREWS, Tommy c 4 1 2 5 0 0 0
OCKO, Madden 3b 3 1 0 0 1 1 3
DONNELLY, Joey rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
DIEGUEZ, Matt 1b 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
MARKEY, Tommy cf 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
ELSON, Beau p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SMITH, Koen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CAWLEY, Declan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 7 9 7 4 6 7

2B: KIRK, Taylor (1); DIEGUEZ, Matt (1)
HR: McANDREWS, Tommy (1)
SB: KIRK, Taylor (2); GRABAU, Anthony (1); DIEGUEZ, Matt (1);
MARKEY, Tommy (1)
HBP: GRABAU, Anthony (1)
DP: 1

Cornell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carson Mayfield (L, 0-3) 4.1 6 6 6 3 2 1 0 1 0 19 23 4 7 80
Ross Yoshida 3.0 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 12 13 5 2 52
Noah Keller 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 12
Totals 9 7 7 4 6 1 0 1 0 33 38 9 9 144

Fordham IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
ELSON, Beau (W, 2-1) 7.0 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 23 24 9 8 73
SMITH, Koen 0.2 3 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 5 7 0 0 25
CAWLEY, Declan (S, 1) 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 1 23
Totals 8 2 2 2 5 1 0 1 0 33 36 12 9 121



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cornell - Top of 1st COR FOR
Carlson grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 0
Swidorski singled to right center (0-2 KS). 0 0
Barela grounded into double play p to 2b to 1b (2-2 KSFBB); Swidorski out on the play. 0 0

Fordham - Bottom of 1st COR FOR
Little struck out looking (0-2 KKFK). 0 0
Dean grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Kirk doubled to left field (1-1 BK). 0 0
Grabau hit by pitch (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Grabau stole second; Kirk stole third. 0 0
McAndrews singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Grabau scored; Kirk scored. 0 2
Ocko popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 0 2

Cornell - Top of 2nd COR FOR
Wildman lined out to cf (3-2 BFKFBB). 0 2
Hower singled down the lf line (1-0 B). 0 2
Ashkinos flied out to rf (0-0). 0 2
Hager singled through the left side (0-0); Hower advanced to second. 0 2
Johnson, L. flied out to cf to right center (0-0). 0 2

Fordham - Bottom of 2nd COR FOR
Donnelly grounded out to 2b (1-2 FKB). 0 2
Dieguez singled up the middle (0-1 K). 0 2
Markey grounded out to 2b (0-0); Dieguez advanced to second. 0 2
Little flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 0 2

Cornell - Top of 3rd COR FOR
Beaulieu grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KBKB). 0 2
Carlson grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 2
Swidorski lined out to lf (0-0). 0 2

Fordham - Bottom of 3rd COR FOR
Dean grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 2
Kirk grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 2
Grabau struck out looking (2-2 BKFFBFK). 0 2

Cornell - Top of 4th COR FOR
Barela lined out to ss (2-2 BBFF). 0 2
Wildman flied out to cf (0-0). 0 2
Hower hit by pitch (1-1 SB). 0 2
Hower stole second. 0 2
Ashkinos grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 2

Fordham - Bottom of 4th COR FOR
McAndrews flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 0 2
Ocko walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 0 2
Donnelly singled through the right side (1-1 SB); Ocko advanced to second. 0 2
Dieguez walked (3-1 BBBKB); Donnelly advanced to second; Ocko advanced to third. 0 2



Markey reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (3-2 KFBBB); Dieguez out at second ss to 2b;
Donnelly advanced to third; Ocko scored. 0 3
Markey stole second. 0 3
Little flied out to rf to right center (1-0 B). 0 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Cornell - Top of 5th COR FOR
Hager struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKFS). 0 3
Johnson, L. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 3
Beaulieu flied out to lf (2-1 FBB). 0 3

Fordham - Bottom of 5th COR FOR
Dean out at first 1b to p (3-2 BKBBK). 0 3
Kirk singled through the left side (0-1 K). 0 3
Kirk stole second. 0 3
Grabau walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 3
Grabau advanced to second; Kirk advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 3
McAndrews homered to left field, 3 RBI (3-1 KBBB); Grabau scored; Kirk scored. 0 6
Yoshida to p for Mayfield. 0 6
Ocko flied out to cf (1-2 SBK). 0 6
Donnelly out at first 1b to p (1-2 KFFB). 0 6

Cornell - Top of 6th COR FOR
Carlson grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 6
Swidorski struck out looking (2-2 SSBBFK). 0 6
Barela fouled out to 1b (2-2 KBKB). 0 6

Fordham - Bottom of 6th COR FOR
Dieguez grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 6
Markey flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 0 6
Little popped up to 2b (1-2 KBKFF). 0 6

Cornell - Top of 7th COR FOR
Wildman grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 6
Hower singled to left field (1-1 KB). 0 6
Ashkinos lined out to ss (0-0). 0 6
Hower out at second p to 1b to 2b, caught stealing, picked off. 0 6

Fordham - Bottom of 7th COR FOR
Dean walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 0 6
Kirk struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 0 6
Grabau singled through the right side (1-0 B); Dean advanced to second. 0 6
McAndrews flied out to cf to left center (2-2 BSKBF). 0 6
Ocko struck out looking (2-2 BBSFFFK). 0 6

Cornell - Top of 8th COR FOR
Smith, Koen to p for Elson. 0 6
Hager walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 0 6
Johnson, L. doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Hager scored. 1 6
Beaulieu struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 1 6
Carlson singled to left field (0-1 S); Johnson, L. advanced to third. 1 6
Carlson advanced to second; Johnson, L. scored on a wild pitch. 2 6
Swidorski struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 2 6
Barela singled up the middle (0-0); Carlson advanced to third. 2 6



Wildman walked (3-2 BSBBKB); Barela advanced to second. 2 6
Cawley to p for Smith, Koen. 2 6
Hower struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted (1-2 SFFFBS). 2 6

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Fordham - Bottom of 8th COR FOR
Donnelly singled up the middle (0-1 K). 2 6
Dieguez doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Donnelly scored. 2 7
Markey fouled out to lf (1-2 BKF). 2 7
Keller to p for Yoshida. 2 7
Dieguez stole third. 2 7
Little struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 2 7
Dean struck out swinging (3-2 BKSBFBF). 2 7

Cornell - Top of 9th COR FOR
Ashkinos fouled out to 1b (3-2 KBSBFBF). 2 7
Hager singled to shortstop (0-0). 2 7
Johnson, L. flied out to lf (2-2 KBSB). 2 7
Hager advanced to second. 2 7
Beaulieu popped up to ss (1-1 BK). 2 7

Fordham - Bottom of 9th COR FOR


